An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Poul, Minnesota 55101

June 1, 1979

Mr. Mark Winkler Deputy Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building Saint Paul, Minnesota

RE: Municipal Board Docket Number D-131 Maynard

Dear Mr. Winkler:

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Board makes the following changes in the population of the named units of government:

The population of _____ the City of Maynard

is increased by _____ no change

The population of _____ the Town of Stoneham

is decreased by _____ no change

A new municipality named

has been created with a population of _____

The_

has been dissolved.

Official date of the Order June 1, 1979.

C.C. Commissioner Department of Revenue c/o Wallace C. Dahl, Director Tax Research Division 205 Centennial Building Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

Hazel Reinhardt State Demographer 101 Capitol Square Building

10. anti 100

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN-51979

JUN-3 1979 Joan anderen three Secretary of State

32/11

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Gerald J. Isaacs Robert W. Johnson Thomas J. Simmons Chairman Vice Chairman Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION) FOR THE DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN) LAND FROM THE CITY OF MAYNARD) PURSUANT TO M.S. 414.06)

ORDER

The above-entitled matter came on for hearing before the Minnesota Municipal Board pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414, as amended, on February 9, 1978. On July 14, 1978 the Minnesota Municipal Board issued Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order stating that if a reasonable rural taxing was not created by August 1, 1979, the property described therein would be detached from the City of Maynard and made a part of Stoneham Township. The Order further stated that if a reasonable rural service taxing district was established, the detachment petition would be dismissed.

On April 2, 1979 the Minnesota Municipal Board received and reviewed a copy of the City of Maynard's ordinance establishing a rural taxing district which includes the property described in the Municipal Board order dated July 14, 1978. The tax ratio for the rural land is 30% of the ratio applicable to urban land.

Therefore, pursuant to receipt and review of said ordinance, and a finding of the Minnesota Municipal Board that said ratio is reasonable,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the petition for the detachment of the followingdescribed property from the City of Maynard be, and the same hereby is, dismissed:

The Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter $(NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}})$ of Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Thirty-eight (38).

Dated this 1st day of June 1979

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

l. Meint

Terrence A. Merritt Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA FILED JUN - 5 1979 Joan anderem showe Secretary of State

0.D. #32177